
Connecticut Debate Association -- Novice
Amity

December 13, 2014

Prelim Speakers in Order

PTS RKS WINS OppPt OppWn H/L J VAR RND

1. Brendan O'Callahan (Guilford O'Callahan/Wang) 108 5 4 9175.5 8 54 1.88 208

2. Maxwell Matejka (Barlow Laske/Matejka) 108 5 4 9201.01 8 54 1.89 990

3. Claire Donnelly (Avon Donnelly/Zheng) 108 5 3 9200 8 53 2.09 677

4. Delaney Hurley (Glastonbury Hurley/Kale) 107 4 4 9396 7 54 1.53 126

5. Sarah Saxe (Amity McCormack/Saxe) 107 5 3 9224 5 54 1.62 618

6. Joseph Laske (Barlow Laske/Matejka) 107 7 4 9201.01 8 53 1.64 745

7. William Shaw (Simsbury Shaw/Kaza) 107 7 3 9186.01 8 53 1.69 726

8. Jenna Thoretz (Barlow Thomas/Thoretz) 106 6 4 9192 10 53 1.38 488

9. Emma Thomas (Barlow Thomas/Thoretz) 106 6 4 9192 10 53 1.38 211

10. Luke McNamara (Guilford McNamara/Moskow) 106 6 3 9189 7 53 1.4 475

11. Jonathan Aiyathurat (Simsbury Aiyathurat/Frye) 106 6 3 9191 8 53 1.5 317

12. George Wang (Guilford O'Callahan/Wang) 106 8 4 9175.5 8 53 1.38 789

13. Gregory Pelletier (Pomperaug Pelletier/Loma) 106 8 2 9186 8 53 1.4 179

14. Akash Kaza (Simsbury Shaw/Kaza) 105.5 9 3 9186.01 8 53.5 1.31 531

15. Isobel Nairn (Guilford Nairn/Vanacore) 105 7 3 9192 9 52 1.15 954

16. Melani Zuckerman (Barlow Zuckerman/Krupnik) 105 8 3 9170 12 52 1.33 680

17. Sonya Srinath (Granby Mezger/Srinath) 104 6 2 9183 8 52 1.2 495

18. Elizabeth Hayman (Barlow Chen/Hayman) 104 7 3 9196 6 52 .97 432

19. Cara Krupnikoff-Salkin (Barlow Zuckerman/Krup) 104 8 3 9170 12 53 1.08 800

20. Katie Schittina (Amity Schittina/Balaji) 104 9 3 9189 8 51 1.05 251

21. Matthew Marchese (Shepaug Marchese/.Pallel) 104 9 2 9181 10 52 1.09 634
22. Benjamin Wunder (Barlow Hubicki/Wunder) 104 9 1 9234 6 53 .84 588
23. Kelsey McCormack (Amity McCormack/Saxe) 104 10 3 9224 5 52 .87 819
24. Patrick Lomarco (Pomperaug Pelletier/Loma) 104 10 2 9186 8 52 .9 977
25. Rikuo Miura (Loomis Nguyen/Miura) 103.5 7 2 9188 7 52.5 .87 743
26. Molly Humphries (Nonnewaug Humphries/Robi) 103 6 3 9191 8 52 .83 217
27. Bianca Getzel (Shepaug Getzel/Jordan) 103 7 3 9207 9 51 .83 580
28. Jacob Begemann (Hamden Begemann/Dalmia) 103 7 2 9204 6 53 .63 312
29. Pranav Kandarpa (ESUMS Kandarpa/Pallo) 103 8 2 9200 6 52 .57 758
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30. Sarmed Imadulla (Pomperaug Imadulla/Kooba) 103 8 2 9202 8 51 .73 967
31. Jacob Hollander (Amity Meehan/Hollander) 103 8 9197.01 8 51 .6 615
32. Soham Kale (Glastonbury Hurley/Kale) 103 9 4 9396 7 51 .53 343
33. Ritik Shrestha (Glastonbury Shrestha/Son) 103 9 2 9183.5 9 52 .59 791
34. Lydon Pallela (Shepaug Marchese/.Pallel) 103 10 2 9181 10 53 .84 808
35. Daniel Koobatian (Pomperaug Imadulla/Kooba) 103 10 2 9202 8 51 .73 147
36. Mihir Jog (ESUMS Elshamsy/Jog) 102.66 9.33 2 9167.67 9 51.66 -5.79 666
37. Benjamin Manus (Westfield Connors/Manus) 102.5 9 3 9197 5 51.5 .55 880
38. Jackson Fischbach (Guilford Fischbach/Toth) 102 8 2 9199 7 51 .28 516
39. Samarth Menta (Glastonbury Foyle/Menta) 102 8 1 9193 10 51 .48 837
40. Elizabeth Freiden (Amity Freiden/Iftikhar) 102 9 2 9205 4 51 .36 786
41. Ella Chen (Barlow Chen/Hayman) 102 10 3 9196 6 50 .47 461
42. Danny Frye (Simsbury Aiyathurat/Frye) 102 11 3 9191 8 52 .5 320
43. David Dymarczyk (ESUMWARD Dymarczyk/McMa) 102 13 1 9184 7 51 .28 562
44. Seamus Connors (Westfield Connors/Manus) 101.5 11 3 9197 5 50.5 .3 957
45. Zack Irwin (Simsbury Irwin/Wright) 101 7 3 9209 7 51 .24 875
46. Ryan Chen (Simsbury Zimmerman/Chen) 101 9 2 9169 12 50 .46 702
47. Julian Snyder (Loomis Runquist/Snyder) 101 9 2 9183 9 51 .3 667
48. Cameron Luther (Warde Luther/McAllister) 101 9 2 9196 8 50 .17 131
49. Laura Clark (Wethersfield Clark/Molle) 101 9 1 9190 9 51 .36 357
50. Devin Steinmetz (Simsbury Steinmetz/Palme) 101 9 1 9191 9 50 .12 295
51. Hadlya Iftikhar (Amity Freiden/Iftikhar) 101 10 2 9205 4 50 .11 712
52. Ricky Robinson (Nonnewaug Humphries/Robi) 101 11 3 9191 8 50 .33 769
53. Josh Jordan (Shepaug Getzel/Jordan) 101 11 3 9207 9 51 .33 613
54. Tushar Sondhi (Glastonbury Shrestha/Son) 101 11 2 9183.5 9 50 .09 939
55. Parker Toth (Guilford Fischbach/Toth) 101 11 2 9199 7 50 .03 407
56. Rody Conway (GlastHamd Clapis/Conwa) 101 11 1 9173 10 50 .11 869
57. Lars Runquist (Loomis Runquist/Snyder) 101 12 2 9183 9 49 .3 829
58. Kate McManus (ESUMWARD Dymarczyk/McMa) 101 12 1 9184 7 50 .03 181
59. Minh Nguyen (Loomis Nguyen/Miura) 100.5 12 2 9188 7 50 .12 692
60. Erik Renner (AmitECath AhmadRenner) 100 7 9209 6 50 -.05 232
61. Jan Kadel (Simsbury Kadel/Schenk) 100 8 2 9207 8 49 .08 887
62. Suvasihi Balaji (Amity Schittina/Balaji) 100 10 3 9189 8 50 .05 625
63. Kelly Zheng (Avon Donnelly/Zheng) 100 10 3 9200 8 51 .09 241
64. Dalia Josephs (Hamden Dubell/Josephs) 100 10.66 2 9172.33 12 50 -.14 675
65. Seth Clapis (GlastHamd Clapis/Conwa) 100 11 1 9173 10 50 -.14 746
66. Emmett Reilly (Pomperaug Reilly/Wolf) 100 11 1 9195 7 51 .13 820
67. Stirling Dubell (Hamden Dubell/Josephs) 100 12 2 9172.33 12 51 -.14 252
68. Emma Moller (Wethersfield Clark/Molle) 100 13 1 9190 9 50 .11 732
69. Christopher Vanacore (Guilford Nairn/Vanacore) 99 9 3 9192 9 49 -.35 454
70. Gavin Reed (PompHous Ma/Pomp) 99 9 2 9192 10 50 -.4 659
71. Acadia Hall (Guilford Hall/Roth) 99 10 3 9178 11 50 -.07 429
72. Faren Roth (Guilford Hall/Roth) 99 10 3 9178 11 49 -.07 114
73. Naomi Wright (Simsbury Irwin/Wright) 99 10 3 9209 7 49 -.26 542
74. Conrad Hansen-Quartey (ESUMS  Hansen-Quartey/) 99 10 9187.5 10 50 -.39 186
75. Sarah McAllister (Warde Luther/McAllister) 99 11 2 9196 8 49 -.33 956
76. Griffin Wolf (Pomperaug Reilly/Wolf) 99 11 1 9195 7 49 -.12 602
77. Eddie Li (Warde Sau/Li) 99 11 9186 8 49 -.45 391
78. Ayush Dalmia (Hamden Begemann/Dalmia) 99 13 2 9204 6 50 -.37 163
79. Zach Moskow (Guilford McNamara/Moskow) 99 14 3 9189 7 50 -.35 442
80. Mohith Mothukuri (Warde Mothukuri/Ganjikun) 98 8 1 9171 11 49 -.61 360
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81. Catherine Allison (Warde Shah/Allison) 98 12 1 9186 9 49 -.46 279
82. Dhruv Zimmerman (Simsbury Zimmerman/Chen) 98 13 2 9169 12 49 -.29 845
83. Sonia Shah (Warde Shah/Allison) 98 15 1 9186 9 49 -.46 430
84. Rawan Elshamsy (ESUMS Elshamsy/Jog) 97.33 14.66 2 9167.67 9 49.33 -.66 604
85. Jackson Foyle (Glastonbury Foyle/Menta) 97 15 1 9193 10 48 -.77 644
86. William Hubicki (Barlow Hubicki/Wunder) 97 15 1 9234 6 50 -.91 257
87. Palash Agrawal (Glastonbury Agrawal/Vadl) 96.5 13 9210 6 49 -1 597
88. Krishna Vadlapatla (Glastonbury Agrawal/Vadl) 96.5 14 9210 6 48.5 -1 310
89. Ari Decker (Amity Munro/Decker) 96 9 1 9208 6 48 -1.06 605
90. Brian Smeltzer (Masuk Wieser/Smeltzee) 96 12 1 9188 6 48 -.84 223
91. Max Munro (Amity Munro/Decker) 96 12 1 9208 6 48 -1.06 400
92. Clara Ma (PompHous Ma/Pomp) 96 13 2 9192 10 48 -1.15 552
93. Yanella Pallo (ESUMS Kandarpa/Pallo) 96 13 2 9200 6 48 -1.18 718
94. Jayden Wieser (Masuk Wieser/Smeltzee) 96 13 1 9188 6 48 -.84 332
95. Doussouba Kane (ESUMS  Hansen-Quartey/Ka) 96 14 9187.5 10 49 -1.14 381
96. Alden Mezger (Granby Mezger/Srinath) 95 14 2 9183 8 47 -1.05 777
97. Nathan Palmer (Simsbury Steinmetz/Palme) 95 14 1 9191 9 47 -1.38 745
98. Sambhab Sau (Warde Sau/Li) 95 16 9186 8 48 -1.45 861
99. Josef Ahmad (AmitECath AhmadRenner) 93 15 9209 6 46 -1.8 595
100.Raj Ganjikunta (Warde Mothukuri/Ganjikun) 93 16 1 9171 11 46 -1.86 263
101.Quinn Meehan (Amity Meehan/Hollander) 93 16 9197.01 8 47 -1.9 790
102.Dan Schenk (Simsbury Kadel/Schenk) 92 16 2 9207 8 46 -1.92 915
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1. Brendan O'Callahan (Guilford O'Callahan/Wang) 108 5 4 9175.5 8

2. Maxwell Matejka (Barlow Laske/Matejka) 108 5 4 9201.01 8

3. Claire Donnelly (Avon Donnelly/Zheng) 108 5 3 9200 8

4. Delaney Hurley (Glastonbury Hurley/Kale) 107 4 4 9396 7

5. Sarah Saxe (Amity McCormack/Saxe) 107 5 3 9224 5

6. Joseph Laske (Barlow Laske/Matejka) 107 7 4 9201.01 8

7. William Shaw (Simsbury Shaw/Kaza) 107 7 3 9186.01 8

8. Jenna Thoretz (Barlow Thomas/Thoretz) 106 6 4 9192 10

9. Emma Thomas (Barlow Thomas/Thoretz) 106 6 4 9192 10

10. Luke McNamara (Guilford McNamara/Moskow) 106 6 3 9189 7


